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Romney over 50% nationally

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's newest- and perhaps final- poll on the national GOP race finds
Mitt Romney running away with 54% of the Republican vote to 24% for Newt Gingrich
and 14% for Ron Paul. Those numbers don't suggest Gingrich will have much of an
ability to compete in any of the remaining primaries. Romney's net favorability is now
+42 at 65/23, a 23 point improvement from a month ago when he was at +19 (54/35).

Romney is now winning all of the groups that he had struggled with over the course of
the primary season. He's up 47-35 on Gingrich with Tea Partiers, 50-30 with
Evangelicals, and 48-33 with 'very conservative' voters.

Since the primary's gotten boring and there's a glut of Obama/Romney polls out there we
decided to skip ahead and take a super early look at the 2016 primaries.

The Democratic nomination at this point is Hillary Clinton's for the taking if she wants it.
She has an amazing 86/10 favorability rating with Democratic voters. In a dream field
Clinton gets 57% to 14 for Joe Biden, 6% for Elizabeth Warren, 5% for Andrew Cuomo,
3% for Russ Feingold, 2% for Mark Warner, and 1% each for Martin O'Malley and Brian
Schweitzer.

If Clinton didn't run but Biden did he'd be the leader with 32% to 18% for Cuomo, 8% for
Warren, 6% for Feingold, 2% each for O'Malley and Warner, and 1% for Schweitzer.
Biden's favorability is 70/21. And in a Biden and Clintonless field Cuomo leads with
27% to 9% for Warren, 8% for Feingold, 4% each for O'Malley and Warner, and 2% for
Schweitzer.

We also looked at the 2016 Republican field if Romney is not the nominee again. There's
a clear top tier consisting of Chris Christie at 21% and Mike Huckabee and Jeb Bush at
17%. Rick Santorum's further back at 12% and Marco Rubio at 10%, Paul Ryan at 7%,
Rand Paul at 4%, and Bobby Jindal at 3% round out the names we tested.

PPP surveyed 742 Republican primary voters and 620 Democratic primary voters from
April 12" to 15th. The margin of error for the Republican survey is +/-3.6% and for the
Democrats it’s +/-3.9%. This poll was not paid for or authorized by any campaign or
political organization. PPP is a Democratic polling company, but polling expert Nate
Silver of the New York Times found that its surveys in 2010 actually exhibited a slight
bias toward Republican candidates.
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National Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Newt Gingrich?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 47%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 40%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 13%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ron Paul?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 36%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 49%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 15%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mitt Romney?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 65%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 23%
NOE SUIME e, 12%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeb Bush?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 71%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 13%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 16%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chris Christie?

Favorable......coooooviviiiiiiic 62%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 12%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 26%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike Huckabee?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiiieiee 69%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 15%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 16%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q7 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Sarah Palin?

Favorable......ccooooviiiiiiiic 65%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 26%
NOE SUIME e, 10%

Q8 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Marco Rubio?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieiee 53%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 10%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 37%

Q9 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Paul Ryan?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 47%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 11%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 42%

Q10 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rick Santorum?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieiee 63%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 23%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 14%

Q11 If the Republican candidates for President
were Newt Gingrich, Ron Paul, and Mitt
Romney, who would you vote for?

NEWE GINGTICH ... 24%
RON PAUL.....eceoeceeeeceeeee e 14%
Mitt ROMNEY ..o eee e 54%
Someone else/NOt SUre ..........cceeveeervienneenene. 9%
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Q12 Do you consider yourself to be a member of
the Tea Party?

Y BS i 29%

NO .ottt S57%

NOLSUIE ..o 15%
Q13 Are you an Evangelical Christian, or not?

Are an Evangelical ...........ccooociiiiiiniiiiee. 48%

Ar€ NOL ..o 52%
Q14 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion

of Bobby Jindal?

FaVOrabIE .......cvoveeceeeceeeee e, 43%

Unfavorable ...........cccoociiiiiiiiiiic e 9%

NOE SUTE ..o 48%

Q15 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rand Paul?

Favorable......ccooooviveeiiieeece 42%
Unfavorable ...........cevveeiiiiiiiieeee e 20%
NOE SUME e, 39%

Q16 If Mitt Romney was not a candidate in 2016,
and the Republican candidates for President
were Jeb Bush, Chris Christie, Mike Huckabee,
Bobby Jindal, Rand Paul, Marco Rubio, Paul
Ryan, and Rick Santorum, who would you most
like to see as the GOP candidate for

President?
JED BUSH ..o 17%
Chris Christie .......coovvieiiiiiiece e 21%
Mike Huckabee ...........cccvveiviiiiiiiiic e 17%
BObbDY JINGal ..o 3%
Rand Paul........ccccooviiiiiiiiic e 4%
Marco RUDIO ........coovveeiiiiiiiii e 10%
Paul RYaN ..o 7%
RICK Santorum ........ccceoviiieiniiiie e 12%
Someone eISe/NOt SUTE ............cocovervrererrnnnn 10%

April 12-15, 2012

Survey of 742 Republican primary voters
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Q17 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 3%
Somewhat liberal .........cccocoveriiiiii e 4%
MOEraAte......covieiieiireee e 16%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccoovcveeeiinenenne 41%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccccveeereereeieeieeaeenes 36%

Q18 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q19 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

LR oL FOT RO 24%
BB 80 B5 oottt 45%
Older than 65........ovvveeeiiieeee s 31%
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Tea Party ID Tea Party ID
Not Not
Base | Yes No | sure Base | Yes No | sure
Gingrich Favorability Ron Paul Favorability
Favorable [47% 64% 39% 42% Favorable [36% 34% 38% 35%
Unfavorable |40% 30% 47% 36% Unfavorable |49% 55% 48% 41%
Not sure | 13% 6% 14% 22% Not sure |15% 10% 14% 24%
Tea Party ID Tea Party ID
Not Not
Base | Yes No | sure Base | Yes No | sure
M. Romney J. Bush Favorability
Favorability Favorable |71% 79% 68% 66%
Favorable |65% 72% 62%  64% Unfavorable |13% 10% 15% 11%
Unfavorable [23% 16% 27% 18% Not sure |16% 10% 17% 23%
Not sure |12% 11% 11% 18%
April 12-15, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 742 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp
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Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Christie Favorability
Favorable [62% 73% 56% 64%
Unfavorable [12% 10% 14% 8%
Not sure |26% 17% 29% 28%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Palin Favorability
Favorable |65% 88% 53% 65%
Unfavorable |26% 6% 36% 22%
Not sure|10% 6% 11% 13%

Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Huckabee
Favorability
Favorable [69% 81% 62% 74%
Unfavorable |15% 10% 18% 11%
Not sure [16% 9% 20% 15%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Rubio Favorability
Favorable |53% 66% 45% 54%
Unfavorable |10% 7% 12% 8%
Not sure |37% 26% 43% 38%

April 12-15, 2012

survey of 742 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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sure

Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Ryan Favorability
Favorable [47% 64% 41% 41%
Unfavorable [11% 6% 13% 11%
Not sure |42% 30% 46% 48%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
2012 GOP Pres
Preference
Newt Gingrich|24% 35% 19% 22%
Ron Paul |14% 12% 15% 14%
Mitt Romney [54% 47% 56% 57%
Someone else/Not| 9% 6% 10% 7%

Crosstabs
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable [63% 81% 54% 66%
Unfavorable |23% 11% 31% 15%
Not sure [14% 8% 16% 19%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Jindal Favorability
Favorable |43% 50% 40% 41%
Unfavorable| 9% 8% 11% 7%
Not sure |48% 41% 50% 52%

April 12-15, 2012

survey of 742 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base

Tea Party ID

Yes

No

Not
sure

Rand Paul
Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

42%
20%
39%

58%
15%
27%

34%
24%
43%

40%
14%
46%

Base

Evangelical?

Are an
Evangelical

Are
not

Gingrich Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

47%
40%
13%

53%
32%
15%

41%
48%
11%

Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
2016 GOP Pres
Preference
Jeb Bush|17% 12% 21% 12%
Chris Christie [21% 19% 21% 23%
Mike Huckabee [17% 17% 17% 15%
Bobby Jindal [ 3% 4% 3% 2%
Rand Paul| 4% 5% 3% 9%
Marco Rubio [10% 13% 8% 13%
Paul Ryan| 7% 11% 5% 4%
Rick Santorum [12% 14% 10% 16%
Someone else/Not [10% 5% 13% 6%
sure
Evangelical?
Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
Ron Paul Favorability
Favorable | 36% 32% 41%
Unfavorable [49% 51% 47%
Not sure | 15% 17% 12%

April 12-15, 2012

survey of 742 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Evangelical?

Are an| Are

Base |Evangelical| not

M. Romney
Favorability

Favorable | 65%
Unfavorable | 23%
Not sure | 12%

61% 69%
25%  21%
14% 10%

Evangelical?
Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
Christie Favorability
Favorable | 62% 57% 67%
Unfavorable | 12% 10% 14%
Not sure | 26% 33% 19%

Base

Evangelical?

Are an| Are
Evangelical| not

J. Bush Favorability

Favorable | 71%
Unfavorable [ 13%
Not sure | 16%

74%
11%
15%

68%
15%
17%

Evangelical?
Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
Huckabee
Favorability
Favorable | 69% 76% 63%
Unfavorable | 15% 10% 20%
Not sure | 16% 14% 18%

April 12-15, 2012

survey of 742 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base

Evangelical?

Are an
Evangelical| not

Are

Rubio Favorability

Evangelical?
Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
Palin Favorability
Favorable | 65% 75% 55%
Unfavorable | 26% 17% 34%
Not sure | 10% 8% 12%
Evangelical?
Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
Ryan Favorability
Favorable | 47% 46% 49%
Unfavorable | 11% 8% 13%
Not sure |42% 46% 38%

Favorable | 53% 53% 53%
Unfavorable [ 10% 10% 10%
Not sure | 37% 38% 37%
Evangelical?
Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable | 63% 74% 53%
Unfavorable [ 23% 12% 32%
Not sure | 14% 14% 14%

April 12-15, 2012

survey of 742 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Evangelical?

Evangelical?

Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
2012 GOP Pres
Preference
Newt Gingrich | 24% 30% 18%
Ron Paul | 14% 11% 17%
Mitt Romney [ 54% 50% 57%
Someone else/Not| 9% 9% 8%
sure
Evangelical?
Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
Rand Paul
Favorability
Favorable [ 42% 43% 41%
Unfavorable [ 20% 18% 21%
Not sure | 39% 39% 38%

Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
Jindal Favorability
Favorable | 43% 38% 47%
Unfavorable | 9% 8% 11%
Not sure | 48% 54% 42%
Evangelical?
Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
2016 GOP Pres
Preference
Jeb Bush |17% 14% 19%
Chris Christie | 21% 15% 27%
Mike Huckabee [ 17% 24% 10%
Bobby Jindal| 3% 2% 4%
Rand Paul | 4% 4% 5%
Marco Rubio | 10% 11% 9%
Paul Ryan | 7% 6% 7%
Rick Santorum |12% 16% 8%
Someone else/Not [ 10% 8% 12%

sure

April 12-15, 2012

survey of 742 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Gingrich Favorability Ron Paul Favorability
Favorable [47%  38% 16% 31% 48% 56% Favorable |36%  26% 35% 43% 36% 35%
Unfavorable |40%  55% 59% 54% 41% 30% Unfavorable |49%  67% 27% 45% 49% 52%
Not sure [ 13% 7% 24% 15% 11% 14% Not sure [ 15% 7% 38% 12% 16% 13%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
M. Romney J. Bush Favorability
Favorability Favorable |71%  74% 32% 4% 79% 76%
Favorable |65%  46% 33% 61% 1% 66% Unfavorable [13%  22% 40% 27% 7% 10%
Unfavorable |23%  51% 46% 30% 17% 22% Not sure | 16% % 28% 27% 14% 13%
Not sure [ 12% 3% 21% 9% 13% 12%
3020 Highwoods Blvd. N

April 12-15, 2012

survey of 742 Republican primary voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Christie Favorability Huckabee
Favorable |62%  39% 18% 52% 66% 69% Favorability

Unfavorable |12%  22% 39% 21% 8% 9% Favorable | 69%  36% 46% 49% % 7%

Not sure | 26%  38% 43% 27% 26% 22% Unfavorable |15%  38% 30% 28% 10% 11%

Not sure |16%  26% 24% 23% 15% 12%

Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Palin Favorability Rubio Favorability

Favorable [65%  55% 38% 42% 61% 82% Favorable [53%  33% 21% 31% 57% 62%
Unfavorable | 26%  28% 52% 48% 25% 13% Unfavorable |10%  29% 28% 18% 7% 6%
Not sure |10% 17% 10% 11% 14% 4% Not sure |37%  38% 50% 51% 36% 32%

April 12-15, 2012

survey of 742 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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C
Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Ryan Favorability Santorum
Favorable |47%  33% 13% 25% 52% 57% Favorability
0/ 0, 0, 0 0 0,
Unfavorable |11%  33% 34% 250% 7% 5% Favorable |63%  43% 28% 41% 65% 7%
0 28% 0 9 [ Y
Not sure |42%  35% 5206 50% 2% 38% Unfavorable | 23% o 42% 41% 21% 14%
Not sure |14%  29% 30% 18% 14% 9%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
2012 GOP Pres Jindal Favorability
Pref
reference Favorable |43%  28% 21% 28% 49% 47%
Newt Gingrich | 24%  10% 4% 12% 23% 33%
Unfavorable| 9%  29% 29% 17% 6% 7%
Ron Paul |14%  36% 38% 23% 8% 13%
Not sure [48%  43% 50% 55% 46% 47%
Mitt Romney [54%  38% 37% 53% 62% 48%
Someone else/Not| 9%  16% 21% 12% 7% 6%
sure

April 12-15, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd. AN

survey of 742 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Rand Paul 2016 GOP Pres
Favorability Preference
Favorable [42%  26% 23% 26% 42% 51% Jeb Bush [17% 16% 16% 19% 19% 13%
Unfavorable |20%  42% 41% 27% 17% 15% Chris Christie |21%  27% 16% 23% 26% 14%
Not sure [39%  33% 36% 47% 41% 33% Mike Huckabee | 17% 6% 13% 20% 16% 17%
Bobby Jindal| 3% 10% 4% 4% 2% 3%
Rand Paul | 4% - 6% 3% 2% 7%
Marco Rubio [ 10% 6% 8% 4% 9% 14%
Paul Ryan| 7% 3% 2% 3% 8% 8%
Rick Santorum |12%  13% 14% 6% 9% 17%
Someone else/Not|10%  19% 21% 18% 7% 7%
sure
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Gingrich Favorability Ron Paul Favorability
Favorable [47% 43% 50% Favorable | 36% 32% 41%
Unfavorable | 40% 38% 43% Unfavorable [49% 48% 50%
Not sure |13% 19% 7% Not sure [15% 20% 9%

April 12-15, 2012

survey of 742 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Base [Woman| Man
M. Romney
Favorability
Favorable | 65% 66% 65%
Unfavorable | 23% 19% 26%
Not sure | 12% 15% 9%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Christie Favorability
Favorable [ 62% 59% 65%
Unfavorable | 12% 9% 15%
Not sure | 26% 32% 20%

Gender

Base

Woman| Man

J. Bush Favorability

Favorable | 71% 69% 72%
Unfavorable [ 13% 9% 17%
Not sure | 16% 22% 11%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Huckabee
Favorability
Favorable | 69% 70% 69%
Unfavorable [ 15% 14% 16%
Not sure [16% 16% 15%

April 12-15, 2012

survey of 742 Republican primary

voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base

Gender

Woman| Man

Palin Favorability

Favorable | 65% 63% 67%
Unfavorable | 26% 27% 24%
Not sure | 10% 11% 9%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Ryan Favorability
Favorable [47% 35% 59%
Unfavorable | 11% 7% 14%
Not sure | 42% 58% 26%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Rubio Favorability
Favorable | 53% 45% 60%
Unfavorable [ 10% 8% 12%
Not sure | 37% 47% 28%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable | 63% 62% 64%
Unfavorable [ 23% 21% 24%
Not sure | 14% 16% 12%

April 12-15, 2012

survey of 742 Republican primary

voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Base |Woman| Man
2012 GOP Pres
Preference
Newt Gingrich | 24% 23% 25%
Ron Paul | 14% 11% 17%
Mitt Romney [ 54% 58% 49%
Someone else/Not| 9% 8% 9%
sure
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Rand Paul
Favorability
Favorable [42% 29% 54%
Unfavorable | 20% 18% 21%
Not sure | 39% 53% 25%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Jindal Favorability
Favorable | 43% 38% 48%
Unfavorable | 9% 5% 13%
Not sure | 48% 57% 38%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
2016 GOP Pres
Preference
Jeb Bush |17% 18% 16%
Chris Christie [21% 20% 22%
Mike Huckabee [17% 20% 14%
Bobby Jindal [ 3% 3% 3%
Rand Paul | 4% 2% 7%
Marco Rubio | 10% 9% 11%
Paul Ryan | 7% 6% 7%
Rick Santorum [12% 12% 12%
Someone else/Not [ 10% 11% 9%

sure

April 12-15, 2012

survey of 742 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age Age

18to| 46to| Older

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65

Base 45 65 |than 65

Gingrich Favorability Ron Paul Favorability

Favorable |47% 42% 47% 50% Favorable |36% 46% 34% 32%

Unfavorable [40% 45% 41% 36% Unfavorable [49% 37% 52% 54%

Not sure |13% 13% 12% 14% Not sure [15% 16% 14% 14%

Age Age

18to| 46to| Older

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65

Base 45 65 |than 65

M. Romney

J. Bush Favorability
Favorability

Favorable |71% 57% 75% 76%
Favorable |65% 52% 67% 74%

Unfavorable [13% 18% 12% 11%
Unfavorable [23% 33% 23% 14%

Not sure [16% 25% 13% 13%

Not sure |12% 15% 10% 12%

April 12-15, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 742 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65 Base 45 65|than 65
Christie Favorability Huckabee
Favorable [62% 46% 67%  67% Favorability
Unfavorable [12% 20% 11% 8% Favorable | 69% 60%  74% 0%
Not sure |26% 34% 2206 25% Unfavorable [15% 15% 15% 15%
Not sure [16% 24% 12% 16%
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65 Base 45 65 |than 65
Palin Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable [65% 56% 66% 69% Favorable |53% 38% 55% 60%
Unfavorable | 26% 32% 26% 20% Unfavorable [10% 13% 9% 10%
Not sure |10% 12% 8% 11% Not sure [37% 48% 36% 31%

April 12-15, 2012

survey of 742 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

sure

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Ryan Favorability
Favorable [47% 33% 51% 53%
Unfavorable |11% 16% 8% 11%
Not sure |42% 51% 41% 36%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
2012 GOP Pres
Preference
Newt Gingrich [24% 23% 23% 25%
Ron Paul |14% 25% 11% 10%
Mitt Romney [54% 41% 58% 58%
Someone else/Not| 9% 11% 8% 7%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable [63% 60% 70% 56%
Unfavorable |23% 25% 21% 23%
Not sure [14% 14% 9% 21%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Jindal Favorability
Favorable |43% 34% 46% 45%
Unfavorable| 9% 19% 7% 6%
Not sure |48% 47% 47% 49%

April 12-15, 2012

survey of 742 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65 Base 45 65|than 65
Rand Paul 2016 GOP Pres
Favorability Preference
Favorable [42% 40% 42% 43% Jeb Bush|17% 13% 15% 22%
Unfavorable |20% 19% 19% 21% Chris Christie [21% 26% 20% 19%
Not sure |39% 42% 38% 37% Mike Huckabee [17% 13% 19% 16%
Bobby Jindal [ 3% 1% 4% 3%
Rand Paul| 4% 7% 4% 3%
Marco Rubio [ 10% 9% 10% 11%
Paul Ryan| 7% 5% 7% 7%
Rick Santorum [12% 15% 13% 8%
Someone else/Not [10% 10% 8% 12%
sure
April 12-15, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D

survey of 742 Republican primary voters

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Survey of 620 Democratic primary voters
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National Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Joe Biden?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 70%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 21%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 9%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 86%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 10%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 5%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Andrew Cuomo?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 32%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 24%
NOE SUIME e, 44%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Russ Feingold?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 21%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 23%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 56%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Martin O'Malley?

Favorable......ccooovivviiiiic 8%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 17%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 75%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Brian Schweitzer?

Favorable......ccoooooivveeiiiiee 7%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 17%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 76%

Q7

Q8

Q9

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mark Warner?

Favorable......ccooooviiiiiiiic 11%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 18%
NOE SUIME e, 71%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Elizabeth Warren?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieiee 28%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 17%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 54%

Given the choices of Joe Biden, Hillary Clinton,
Andrew Cuomo, Russ Feingold, Martin
O’Malley, Brian Schweitzer, Mark Warner, and
Elizabeth Warren, who would you most like to
see as the Democratic candidate for President
in 2016?

Joe Biden. ... 14%
Hillary Clinton.........ccuvvveeiiiiiee e, S7%
ANdrew CUOMO .......oeevviiiiiiiiee e 5%
Russ Feingold..........ccoeeeviiiiiiiiieiieenn 3%
Martin O'Malley ............oceeeeiiiiiiiieieeeiiieee 1%
Brian SChweitzer ..o 1%
Mark Warner ..o 2%
Elizabeth Warren ...........cccccvvviiiiic s 6%
Someone else/Undecided..............ccocveerinennne 12%
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Q10 If Hillary Clinton didn’t run for President in Q13 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
2016, who would you most like to see as the somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
Democratic nominee? conservative, or very conservative?

JOE BileN..coiiiiiiiiiiee e 32% Very liberal ... 16%
ANdrew CUOMO .......cvviiiiieeieiiieieee e 18% Somewhat liberal ............cccoooiiiiis 30%
Russ Feingold..........cceeeeiiiiiiiiiee e, 6% MOAErate. ......eeeeeeeiiiiiiiiee e 36%
Martin O'Malley ............oceveeiiiiiiiiie e 2% Somewhat conservative............cccceeeveeeiiinines 13%
Brian Schweitzer..........ccccooviiiiiieiiee. 1% Very CONSErvative .........ccccoiiuveeeeeeeeeniiieeeeenn 5%
Mark Warner...........cuveeeeeiiiieiiieee e 2% Q14 If yOU are a woman, press 1. Ifa man, press 2.

Elizabeth Warren ... 8% RYAY 0] 0 1 F= 1 o 58%
Someone else/Undecided.............oo 32% 1Y/ = L P 42%

Q11 If neither Hillary Clinton nor Joe Biden ran for Q15 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2.
President in 2016, who would you most like to If African-American, press 3. If other, press 4.
see as the Democratic nominee? HISPANIC .....eeiiiiiiicieec e 9%

ANArEW CUOMO ..o 27% WHILE ... 71%
RUSS FeINQOId.......oooovii 8% African-American ..........c.cococvirnnrinnsineinies 14%
Martin O'Malley ........coovvrvviiniriniiiiens 4% OtheT ..o 6%
Brian SChWeitzer........ccccovvveieniieceeiecee 2% Q16 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
4%
Mark Warner ..........ccccoveeeeeeiiiiiiiieee e 0 older than 65, press 4.
: 0,
Blizabeth WaIMen ............occowessiiivnrsssssvnness 9% 1810 29 i 12%
: 0,
Someone else/Undecided......... e 46% 3010 45....oeeieiieeieeeeee s 22%

Q12 Generally speaking, would you like the 00
Democratic nominee for President in 2016 to E G (o 1 1S TN 40%
be a man or a woman, or does it not make a Older than 65 ........ccoveirerieiie e 26%
difference to you?

Man.......oo 10%

WOMAN oo 14%

Doesn't make a difference ...........ccococovvveenn. 76%
April 12-15, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
Survey of 620 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 |

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Biden Favorability H. Clinton
Favorable |70%  80% 84% 68% 44% 44% Favorability
Unfavorable |21%  12% 9% 20% 51% 49% Favorable | 86%  93% 92% 90% 62% 51%
Not sure| 9% 8% 7% 12% 5% 7% Unfavorable | 10% 6% 5% 6% 26% 32%
Not sure | 5% 1% 3% 4% 12% 17%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
A.Cuomo Feingold Favorability
Favorability Favorable [219%  29% 20% 18% 10% -
Favorable |32%  42% 38% 33% 18% % Unfavorable [23%  26% 17% 22% 30% 4%
Unfavorable | 24%  28% 21% 24% 23% 30% Not sure |56%  45% 54% 61% 60% 56%
Not sure |44%  30% 41% 43% 59% 63%

April 12-15, 2012

survey of 620 Demacratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
O'Malley Favorability Schweitzer
Favorable| 8%  15% 4% 8% 10% 3% Favorability
Unfavorable |17%  22% 18% 16% 9% 28% Favorable| 7% 7% % 8% " %
Not sure | 75%  63% 78% 7% 81% 69% Unfavorable |17%  26% 18% 15% 11% 23%
Not sure |76%  67% 7% 7% 81% 75%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Warner Favorability Warren Favorability
Favorable [11%  11% 11% 10% 15% 3% Favorable [28%  33% 36% 26% 21% 4%
Unfavorable |18%  25% 17% 18% 10% 23% Unfavorable |17%  22% 12% 19% 17% 19%
Not sure |71%  64% 73% 2% 75% 74% Not sure |54%  45% 52% 55% 61% 7%

April 12-15, 2012

survey of 620 Demacratic primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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C
Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
2016 Dem Pres 2016 Dem Pres
Preference Preference w/o
Joe Biden |14%  21% 14% 10% 18% % Hillary
i 0 v 0/ 0/ 0, 0,
Hillary Clinton |57%  58% 63% 56% 50% 40% Joe Biden | 32%  35% 38% 25% 31% 38%
Andrew Cuomo| 5% 206 4% 8% 4% 3% Andrew Cuomo [18%  15% 17% 19% 20% 17%
i 0/ 0/ 0 0/ v -
Russ Feingold | 3% - 3% 4% % 8% Russ Feingold| 6% 3% ™ &% 5%
Martin O'Malley | 1% 4% ~ 1% 206 ~ Martin O'Malley | 2% 4% 0% 3% 3% 3%
i i 0 - 0 0 - -
Brian Schweitzer | 1% - 1% 0% 1% - Brian Schweitzer | 1% 1% 2%
0, - 0 0/ 0 -
Mark Warner | 2% ~ 206 3% ~ 3% Mark Warner | 2% 1% 3% 2%
i 0/ 0 0/ 0, 0, 0,
Hizabeth Warren| 6%  11% 4% 4% 8% 6% Hizabeth Warren| 8%  14% 10% 5% 4% 11%
Someone |12% 4% 9% 14% 13% 34% Someone | 32%  29% 26% 36% 35% 31%
! else/Undecided
else/Undecided
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
2016 Dem Pres Should Dem Nom Be
Preference w/o Man or Woman?
Hillary or Biden Man|10%  16% 8% 5% 15% 19%
0, 0/ 0, 0 0/ 0/
Andrew Cuomo [27%  34% 30% 26% 23% 14% Woman |14%  19% 17% 12% 12% 3%
i 0, v 0, 0, 0, -
Russ Feingold| 8% 8% 10% o% % Doesn't make a|76%  66% 75% 83% 73% 78%
Martin O'Malley | 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% difference
Brian Schweitzer | 2% 1% - - 9% 11%
Mark Warner | 4% 5% 2% 4% 4% 3%
Hizabeth Warren| 9% 17% 13% 5% 6% -
Someone [46%  31% 43% 50% 52% 70%
else/Undecided

April 12-15, 2012

survey of 620 Demacratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base

Woman| Man

Biden Favorability

Favorable | 70% 2% 68%
Unfavorable | 21% 17% 27%
Not sure| 9% 11% 5%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
A.Cuomo
Favorability
Favorable [ 32% 26% 41%
Unfavorable | 24% 24% 24%
Not sure | 44% 49% 36%

Crosstabs
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
H. Clinton
Favorability
Favorable | 86% 91% 79%
Unfavorable [ 10% 6% 15%
Not sure| 5% 4% 7%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Feingold Favorability
Favorable | 21% 16% 28%
Unfavorable [ 23% 25% 21%
Not sure | 56% 59% 51%

April 12-15, 2012

survey of 620 Demacratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base (Woman| Man

O'Malley Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

Not sure

8% 5% 11%
17% 17% 18%
75% 78% 71%

Base [Woman| Man

Gender

Warner Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

Not sure [ 71% 73% 69%

11% 8% 14%
18% 19% 17%

Crosstabs

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Schweitzer
Favorability

Favorable| 7% 7% 6%
Unfavorable [17% 16% 19%
Not sure | 76% 76% 75%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Warren Favorability

Favorable | 28% 25% 33%
Unfavorable [ 17% 16% 19%
Not sure | 54% 59% 48%

April 12-15, 2012

survey of 620 Demacratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

else/Undecided

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
2016 Dem Pres
Preference
Joe Biden |14% 12% 17%
Hillary Clinton | 57% 60% 52%
Andrew Cuomo| 5% 5% 5%
Russ Feingold| 3% 2% 5%
Martin O'Malley | 1% 1% 1%
Brian Schweitzer | 1% 1% 1%
Mark Warner | 2% 2% 2%
Elizabeth Warren| 6% 5% 6%
Someone [12% 12% 12%
else/Undecided
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
2016 Dem Pres
Preference w/o
Hillary or Biden
Andrew Cuomo |27% 21% 27%
Russ Feingold| 8% 6% 10%
Martin O'Malley | 4% 4% 3%
Brian Schweitzer | 2% 1% 2%
Mark Warner | 4% 4% 3%
Eizabeth Warren| 9% 10% 9%
Someone |46% 48% 44%

Gender
Base (Woman| Man
2016 Dem Pres
Preference w/o
Hillary
Joe Biden | 32% 34% 29%
Andrew Cuomo | 18% 17% 19%
Russ Feingold | 6% 5% 6%
Martin O'Malley | 2% 2% 3%
Brian Schweitzer | 1% 1% 1%
Mark Warner | 2% 2% 1%
Hizabeth Warren| 8% 7% 10%
Someone |[32% 33% 30%
else/Undecided
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Should Dem Nom Be
Man or Woman?
Man | 10% 7% 13%
Woman | 14% 17% 10%
Doesn't make a|76% 6% 77%

difference

April 12-15, 2012

survey of 620 Demacratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Biden Favorability H. Clinton
Favorable |70%  69% 69% 7% 71% Favorability
0 68% 0 0 0
Unfavorable [21%  29%  20% 20%  29% Favorable | 86% 6 86% 88% 95%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure | 9% 20 11% 1% ) Unfavorable [ 10% 25% 9% 6% 2%
Not sure | 5% 7% 5% 5% 2%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base [Hispanic [White |American |Other
A.Cuomo Feingold Favorability
Favorability Favorable [21%  18% 23% 10%  28%
Favorable [ 32% 23% 34% 30% 37%
Unfavorable | 23% 40% 18% 39% 18%
Unfavorable | 24% 42%  21% 27% 20%
° 0 0 0 0 Notsure |[56%  41% 59% 50% 54%
Not sure [44% 35% 45% 43% 43%
April 12-15, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 620 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
O'Malley Favorability Schweitzer
Favorable | 8% 9% 7% 0% 7% Favorability
Unfavorable [17%  35% 11% 28%  33% Favorable | 7% 2% 7% S%. 17%
Not sure | 75% 56%  81% 62%  60% Unfavorable [ 17% 39% 12% 27% 28%
Not sure [ 76% 60% 81% 68% 56%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Warner Favorability Warren Favorability
Favorable [ 11% - 11% 13% 21% Favorable | 28% 34% 28% 31% 23%
Unfavorable [ 18% 36% 13% 27% 28% Unfavorable | 17% 20% 14% 27% 30%
Not sure | 71% 64% 76% 59% 51% Not sure [54% 47%  58% 43% 47%
April 12-15, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd. N
survey of 620 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
2016 Dem Pres 2016 Dem Pres
Preference Preference w/o
Joe Biden [14%  16% 11% 2% 9% Hillary
Hillary Clinton |57%  51% 59% 54%  44% Joe Biden32%  39%  27% 54% - 32%
Andrew Cuomo | 5% 7% 5% 3% 0% Andrew Cuomo | 18% 22%  17% 13% 27%
Russ Feingold | 3% ) 5% ) ) Russ Feingold | 6% 5% 6% 3% 2%
Martin O'Malley | 1% 5% 1% ) 3% Martin O'Malley | 2% 5% 3% 1% -
Brian Schweitzer | 1% ) 0% ) 7% Brian Schweitzer | 1% - 1% 3% -
Mark Warner | 2% - 1% - 14% Mark Warner | 2% ) 2% ) %
Hizabeth Warren | 6% % 6% 5% ) Hizabeth Warren| 8% 5% 10% 2% 7%
Someone [12%  12% 12% 10%  13% Someone|32%  24%  35% 23%  24%
else/Undecided else/Undecided
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base [Hispanic [White |American |Other
2016 Dem Pres Should Dem Nom Be
Preference w/o Man or Woman?
Hillary or Biden Man [10%  11% 9% 12%  16%
Andrew Cuomo |27% 31% 27% 26% 29% Woman | 14% 26%  13% 14%  14%
Russ Feingold | 8% % 9% 1% 5% Doesn't make a|76%  63% 79% 75%  69%
Martin O'Malley | 4% 7% 3% 6% - difference
Brian Schweitzer | 2% 5% 2% 1% -
Mark Warner | 4% 5% 3% 3% 15%
Elizabeth Warren| 9% 11% 9% 8% 14%
Someone |[46% 32% 47% 54% 37%

else/Undecided

April 12-15, 2012

survey of 620 Demacratic primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Biden Favorability H. Clinton
Favorable [70% 59% 70% 73%  73% Favorability
0 789 0 0 0
Unfavorable [21% 33% 25% 17%  19% Favorable |86% 78% 89% 86%  86%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure | 9% 7% 6%  11% 8% Unfavorable [10% 19% 9% 8% 8%
Not sure | 5% 4% 2% 6% 6%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
A.Cuomo Feingold Favorability
Favorability Favorable [21% 37% 11% 21%  22%
Favorable [32% 33% 23% 35% 36%
Unfavorable [23% 37% 19% 23% 21%
Unfavorable [24% 26% 25% 25% 21%
’ ° 0 0 ’ Not sure [56% 26% 70% 56%  57%
Not sure [44% 41% 53% 40% 42%

April 12-15, 2012

survey of 620 Demacratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
O'Malley Favorability Schweitzer
Favorable | 8% 26% 8% 4% 6% Favorability
Unfavorable [17% 33% 9% 15%  19% Favorable| 7% 19% 9% 2% 7%
Not sure | 7506 41% 83% 81% 75% Unfavorable |17% 41% 9% 16% 16%
Not sure [76% 41% 81% 82% 7%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Warner Favorability Warren Favorability
Favorable |11% 22% 9% 9% 9% Favorable [28% 37% 15% 31% 31%
Unfavorable [18% 30% 9% 20% 17% Unfavorable |17% 26% 19% 16% 14%
Not sure |71% 48% 81% 71% 74% Not sure [54% 37% 66% 53% 55%
April 12-15, 2012 . 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd. N
survey of 620 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




&
| Polling

] Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 [than 65
2016 Dem Pres 2016 Dem Pres
Preference Preference w/o
Joe Biden |14% 11% 13% 14%  15% Hillary
i 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Hillary Clinton |57%  44% 57% 56%  64% Joe Biden32% 27% 47% 24%  35%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Andrew Cuomo | 5% 4% 204 8% 2% Andrew Cuomo (18% 19% 14% 21% 16%
i 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Russ Feingold | 3% 7% 8% 1% 1% Russ Feingold| 6% 12% 4% 5% 4%
i ' 0, - 0, 0, 0,
Martin O'Malley | 1% 4% ) 1% ) Martin O'Malley [ 2% 4% 2% 2%
i i 0, - - 0, 0,
Brian Schweitzer| 1% - 2% - 1% Brian Schweitzer | 1% % 2%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Mark Warner | 2% 4% 4% 0% 1% Mark Warner| 2% 4% 2% 1% 1%
i 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Hizabeth Warren| 6% 19% 4% 4% 4% Bizabeth Warren | 8% 8% 10% 9% 6%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Someone |12% 7% 11% 14%  10% Someone |32% 31% 20% 36%  34%
. else/Undecided
else/Undecided
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
2016 Dem Pres Should Dem Nom Be
Preference w/o Man or Woman?
Hillary or Biden Man|10% 15% 9% 7%  11%
Y 29% 31% 29% 229
Andrew Cuomo | 27% ° ° ° % Woman |14% 22% 17% 10%  14%
Ri i 0 17% 2% % 00
uss Feingold | 8% 0 6 8% 8% Doesn't make a|76% 63% 74% 83%  75%
Martin O'Malley | 4% - 8% 3% 4% difference
Brian Schweitzer| 2% 8% 2% 1% 1%
Mark Warner | 4% 8% 4% 2% 4%
Hizabeth Warren| 9% 8% 12% 10% 6%
Someone [46% 29% 41% 48% 54%
else/Undecided

April 12-15, 2012

survey of 620 Demacratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




